OP \$40.00 5078281

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM505423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graphite Software Corporation		01/08/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIS MAXWELL, LLC
Street Address:	316 N.W. 61ST ST
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73118
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5078281	SECURE SPACES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052854491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4052854490

Email: mail@marymlee.com

Correspondent Name: Mary M. Lee

Address Line 1: 1300 E. 9th Street, No. 4

Address Line 4: EDMOND, OKLAHOMA 73034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary M. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Mary M. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademarks (US)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0162

900481054

Exhibit B1 (United States)

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, GRAPHITE SOFTWARE CORPORATION, a corporation governed by the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada ("Assignor"), owns the trademark and federal trademark registration listed below, referred to hereafter as the "Mark":

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Secure Spaces	5,078,281	November 5, 2013

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer its ownership interest in the Mark to CIS MAXWELL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries in and to the Mark th

<i>In Witness Whereof</i> , Assig low,	nor has executed this instrument on the date shown
	GRAPHITE SOFTWARE GORPORATION
	By: Alex Main President and CEO
	Date: January 8, 2019
NOTAR.	IAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO))
CITY OF OTTAWA) 88
	2019, personally appeared Alec Main, the to be the person who is described in, and who executed the nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will

Notary Public

N/A

My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 01/10/2019

TRADEMAR

REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0163